2035 8,066,134 613,429 2,836,034 208,142 10,902,168 821,571 11,723,739
2036 7,898,963 424,414 2,734,151 124,840 10,633,114 549,254 11,182,368
2037 7,298,314 179,355 2,817,285 42,068 10,115,599 221,423 10,337,022

Totals 462,754,199$ 127,162,697$ 194,894,286$ 43,145,092$ 657,648,485$ 170,307,789$ 827,956,274$

Summary of Debt Service Requirements for Outstanding Long-Term Loans and Bonds

General Government Debt Proprietary Debt Total Long-Term Indebtedness

______________
* Proprietary Debt assumes the full amount of MDE loans will be drawn.  As of June 30, 2016, $2,533,875 of available funds remain to be drawn on the 2010
MDE loan.

Source: Frederick County Finance Division.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

52

Schedule of Debt Service Requirements
As Adjusted to Reflect the Issuance of the Bonds

  Fiscal Years
as of June 30

Total Debt
   Service(1)

General Obligation

Public Facilities
Bonds,

   Series 2018A

Adjusted
Total Debt

   Service (1)
   Principal   Interest (2)

______________________
 (1) Totals may not add due to rounding.
 (2) Interest rates range from 2.000% to 5.000%.
Source: Frederick County Finance Division and Davenport & Company.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

2019 ..... $ 80,152,413 $3,535,000 $3,582,022 $87,269,435
2020 ..... 79,274,872 3,300,000 3,818,969 86,393,841
2021 ..... 74,756,407 3,470,000 3,649,719 81,876,126
2022 ..... 60,759,911 3,645,000 3,471,844 67,876,755
2023 ..... 64,578,750 3,775,000 3,342,969 71,696,719
2024 ..... 57,995,014 3,910,000 3,207,469 65,112,483
2025 ..... 57,220,886 4,110,000 3,006,969 64,337,855
2026 ..... 54,682,441 4,320,000 2,796,219 61,798,660
2027 ..... 55,845,549 4,540,000 2,574,719 62,960,268
2028 ..... 50,963,411 4,775,000 2,341,844 58,080,255
2029 ..... 44,720,136 5,020,000 2,096,969 51,837,105
2030 ..... 42,376,881 5,280,000 1,839,469 49,496,350
2031 ..... 24,691,053 5,550,000 1,568,719 31,809,772
2032 ..... 20,627,652 5,775,000 1,343,344 27,745,996
2033 ..... 13,925,221 5,950,000 1,167,469 21,042,690
2034 ..... 12,142,548 6,135,000 982,359 19,259,907
2035 ..... 11,723,739 6,335,000 783,556 18,842,295
2036 ..... 11,182,368 6,545,000 572,620 18,299,988
2037 .....   10,337,022 6,765,000 351,314 17,453,336
2038 .....   0   7,000,000   119,000   7,119,000
Totals: ..... $827,956,274 $99,735,000 $42,617,559 $970,308,833

53

The following table sets forth the County’s general obligation long-term debt (including notes payable, capital leases, and

installment purchase agreements) per capita and ratio of debt to assessment for the five most recent fiscal years:

General
Fiscal Government Property Tax Debt to Debt
Year Debt Assessment Assessment Population (1) Per Capita

2017… 505,330,594$  28,348,184,452$   1.78% 249,277 2,027$
2016… 517,501,267   27,227,612,948   1.90% 24,6972 2,095
2015… 475,799,263   26,317,431,443   1.81% 243,692 1,952
2014… 471,470,093   25,765,265,841   1.83% 240,911 1,957